[image: St Lukes New Logo (circle) 2015 (7) (1)][image: St Lukes New Logo (circle) 2015 (7) (1)]Newsletter 31st  October 2019
https://stlukesceprimary.blog-pages.co.uk

St Luke’s CE Primary School



 




  Like our new Facebook Page      Follow us on Twitter           Visit our school blog 
Facebook.com/stlukesceprimary     @stlukesce           www.stlukesceprimary.blog-pages.co.uk
Christmas Activities

On Saturday 16th November Heywood Baptist Church will be hosting a Christmas Coffee, Cake and Crafts afternoon from 2.30pm until 4.30pm. 
Free entry-Donations will be for the Embassy Bus Project.
Poppies
Poppies and other related accessories are on sale at school each day until Monday 11th November.
Diary Dates

Friday 1st November @ 8.30am for familes
School photos (see 
Thursday 7th November 1.30-6.00pm
Parents Afternoon/Evening
Monday 11th  – 15th November
Anti Bullying Week
Tuesday 12th November @ 9.30am
Open day for Reception 2020 children
Wednesday 13th November 1.45-3.10pm
Reception Bluebells Stay and Play
Thursday 14th November 10.30-12.00
Year 4 Hawthorn Shared Learning 
and
Nasal Flu Spray
Friday 15th November
Non Uniform Day
Wednesday 20th November 1.45-3.10pm
Reception Snowdrops Stay and Play
Thursday 21st November
Year 4 Maple Shared Learning
Friday 22nd November
Non Uniform Day
Friday 29th November
Non Uniform Day
Friday 13th December 1.30pm-3.00pm
All School Pantomime
Christmas Cards

Your child has been creating his/her own Christmas card 
Design which can be professionally printed by Cauliflour Cards. Your children will be bringing their card design along with further information on how to order online on Friday.
School Photographs
If you would like younger sibilings to have their photographs taken too these can be taken at 8.30am

Child Criminal Exploitation Workshop
Crossing the Line
Tuesday 19th Nov
1.30-2.10 Y6 Parents
2.20-3pm – 40 places available for parents of all other year groups
Contact school to book your place Details have been sent via ParentMail
 
Christmas Fair Thursday 5th December
We will be holding three non uniform days to raise funds and collect items for our Christmas Fair.
The dates are;
Friday 15th November -  £1 donation
Friday 22nd November – any type of bottle for our bottle tombola stall
(shampoo, juice,sauce,perfume etc)
Friday 29th November – chocolate for our chocolate tombola
(any type or bar,box,bag etc)
Parents Afternoon/Evening Thursday 7th November 1.30-6.30pm
Please book your time via ParentMail.  If you need help booking an appointment please contact the school office.
You can only book one appointment per child on ParentMail.  
So far 261 appoinments have been booked 67 families only left to book. We hope you have found the system easy to use.  
A crèche will be available for school aged children. 
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